1/7
DS2907SA
DS5740-1.0 February 2004
FEATURES
� Double Side Cooling
� High Surge Capability
APPLICATIONS

VRRM
V
Outline type code: A
See Package Details for further information.
Fig. 1 Package outline
2/7
DS2907SA
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS)
RMS value
IF Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS) RMS value
IF
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 3768 A
- 5916 A
- 5414 A
Half wave resistive load 2433 A
- 3820 A
- 3256 A
CURRENT RATINGS
Tcase = 75oC unless otherwise stated
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS)
RMS value
IF Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
IF(AV) Mean forward current
IF(RMS) RMS value
IF
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load 4914 A
- 7715 A
- 7150 A
Half wave resistive load 3213 A
- 5044 A
- 4407 A
Tcase = 100oC unless otherwise stated
3/7
DS2907SA
SURGE RATINGS
Conditions
10ms half sine;  Tcase = 150oC
VR = 0
Max. UnitsSymbol Parameter
IFSM Surge (non-repetitive) forward current
I2t I2t for fusing 24.5 x 106 A2s
70 kA
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL DATA
dc
Conditions Min. Max. Units
oC/W- 0.013Anode dc
Clamping force 83.0kN
with mounting compound
Thermal resistance - case to heatsinkRth(c-h)
0.001Double side -
150 oC
Tvj Virtual junction temperature
Tstg Storage temperature range